



Contract Amendmen

One (1)

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Apex IT
7200 80th Street, Suite 030
Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016
Contract No. 2014-106
Contract Services, IT, Peoplesoft HCM 9.2 Upgrade
Effective Date 28-Sep-15

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2014-714-10-06
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 1: 2015-716-09-28

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1.) Move original go-live date of 10/5/2015 to 11/16/2015 and add \$76,740.00 for consultants, \$15,348.00 for additional consultant hours 10/9-11/27 on as needed basis, and \$15,000 for expenses in the amount of \$107,088.00. See breakdown below.

Table with 3 columns: Resource, Hours, Amount. Rows include Mark, Clark, Keegan, and Total.

Table with 2 columns: Description, Amount. Row: 105 hours, \$15,348.00.

Table with 2 columns: Expenses, Amount. Rows include Clark Expenses, Mark Expenses, and Total.

Table with 2 columns: Subtotal, Amount. Row: Subtotal, \$107,088.00.

2.) Post go-live support on as needed basis, beginning 12/5/2015 through 1/31/2016. Add \$49,880 for consultants and \$3,000 for expenses in the amount of \$52,880.00. A Purchase order will not be issued until go-live has been completed. See breakdown below.

Table with 2 columns: Description, Amount. Row: 344 hours at \$145.00/hour, or \$49,880.00 total.

Table with 2 columns: Expenses, Amount. Row: Overall Expenses, \$3,000.

Table with 2 columns: Subtotal, Amount. Row: Subtotal, \$52,880.

3.) Change Milestone 4 Payment from 20% or \$214,679.80 to 15% or \$182,477.83 on 10/9/2015.

4.) Add Milestone 5 Payment in the amount of \$108,941.97 (labor hours for Mark, Clark, and Keegan through 12/4/2015 + 5% deducted from existing milestone 4) on 12/7/2015. Payment will be made upon the following conditions: expected "go-live" date of 11/16/2015 with the system in production, all mods retrofitted as identified/outlined in the Ricew.

The original (contract sum) was .....	\$1,142,399.00
Net change to Amendment(s) (show \$ plus, minus or unchanged)	
CURRENT Amendment No. 1	\$159,968.00
<b>Total Amendments to Date</b>	<u>\$159,968.00</u>

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be ..... \$1,302,367.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Apex IT  
 7200 80th Street, Suite 030  
 Cottage Grove, Minnesota 55016

*Em / Raff*  
 SIGNATURE  
 TITLE: CEO  
 DATE: 9/18/15

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY  
 AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY  
 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building  
 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160  
 McKinney, Texas 75071

*Michalyn Rains*  
 Michalyn Rains  
 Purchasing Agent  
 DATE: 9/29/15